
Emergency Solutions Grant 
Extension to Agreement with Safe Embrace

Hettie Read
October 26, 2022

1



Emergency Solutions Grant - CARES (ESG-CV)

April 2022

HUD extended the 
spending deadline for ESG-

CV to September 2023

January 2021

Council approved the agreement 
with Safe Embrace for Rapid 

Rehousing

December 2020

Council approved the City’s 
allocation of funding for 

ESG-CV to VOA for Restart 
Programs

March 2020

CARES Act passed by 
Congress

2



Progress

18 Individuals and/or 
Families Housed

Rapid 
Rehousing

● $10,000/Month For Operations
● $6,710 Cost Per Client

3



Staff Recommendation
I move to approve the First Amendment to Agreement 
with Safe Embrace for Rapid Rehousing using ESG-
CV funds for the period of January 1, 2021 -
September 30, 2023.

4


	Slide Number 1
	Emergency Solutions Grant - CARES (ESG-CV) 
	Progress
	Staff Recommendation	



